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NOTE: This log represents the firms that confirmed participation via email. 

Firm Respondent Email Address Phone Number MWBE, Section 
3 or SDVOB 

Mavec Advisors, 
LLC 

Gabriel Gengler, 
CEO 

ggengler@mavecadvisors.com 
 (631) 747-0372 SDVOB 

Dif New York 
Construction LLP 

Ilan Feder, Civil 
Engineer 

ilan@dif.co.il 
 (631)408-0837 No 

CohnReznick 
Advisory 

 
Carolyn Newcomb, 
Senior Manager - 
Government Servi

ces 

 

Carolyn.Newcomb@CohnReznick.com 
 (732)380-8619 No 

KPMG LLP Kevin Bernhard, 
Manager 

kbernhard@kpmg.com 

 

 

 (212)763-5411 

 
No 
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Exiger LLC  

Kenneth J. 
Casado,  Director 
of Construction 
Engineering 

 

kcasado@exiger.com 

 
(212) 455-9491 No 

K2 Intelligence, 
LLC (owner of 

Thacher 
Associates, LLC) 

Erin Longbothum 

Director of 
Operations – 
Construction & 
Real Estate 
Services 

elongbothum@K2intelligence.com (917)243-7398    No 

National Disaster 
Recovery 
Technical 
Assistance 
Consultants, Inc. 

 

Jayesh Desai, 
President 

 

jayesh@ndrtac.com 

 

(607) 321-1088  

 
MBE 

The Monroe 
Group,LLC  

 

Desmonde Shalom 
Monroe , 
President & CEO  

Desmonde@TheMonroeGroupllc.com 

 

(347)618-0065 

 MBE, Section 3 

Ernst and Young 
LLP 
 

Anthony J. 
Cotilletta, Senior | 
Assurance Services  

anthony.cotilletta@ey.com (212) 773- 5503  No 
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